BILL NO. 2024-061 ORDINANCE NO. 8684

A SPECIAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI, ESTABLISHING
A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE USE OF THE FRANK E. PETERS MUNICIPAL GOLF
COURSE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI,
THAT:

Section 1. The following fees for use of the Frank E. Peters Municipal Golf Course
attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth
herein be and is hereby approved and adopted.

Section 2. This ordinance amends and supersedes user fees heretofore proposed by
City ordinance.

Section 3. the City Manager is authorized to waive and adjust any fee contained in this
Fee Schedule which is determined by the City Manager to be in the best interest of the
City of Nevada.

Section 4. this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and
adoption and shall become effective January 8, 2025.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Nevada,
Missouri, this 7t day of January 2025.
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AGENDA ITEM
December 17, 2024
Subject: Fees and Charges for FY 2025 — Municipal Golf Course

Department: Parks and Recreation

At the December 12, 2024, meeting the Park Board reviewed the proposed Fees and
Charges Schedule for fiscal year 2025 at the Frank E. Peters Municipal Golf Course

After discussion, the Park Board unanimously approved an increase in fees and charges.




Exhibit A

SEASON PASS Golf Golf With Cart
Single Pass $660.00 $1320.00
Family $900.00 $1620.00
Senior $540.00 $1200.00
Senior & Spouse $780.00 $1500.00
Hero $540.00 $1170.00
Hero Family $710.00 $1425.00
Referral (Single) $600.00 $1200.00
Referral (Family) $780.00 $1500.00
Student (18+) 3 month Min. $500.00 $1000.00
Junior (10 to 17 years old) $225.00
GREEN FEES/CART FEES
Monday and Thursday 9 Holes Walking $20.00
9 Holes With Cart Per Person $30.00
18 Holes Walking $30.00
18 Holes With Cart Per Person $50.00
Friday Thru Sunday & Holidays 9 Holes Walking $25.00
9 Holes Half Cart Per Person $35.00
18 Holes Walking $35.00
18 Holes Half Cart Per Person $55.00
Cart Storage Gas 5250.00
Cart Storage Electric $300.00
Private Cart Trail Fee Daily $15.00
Membership $500.00
RANGE BALLS
Large Basket 510.00
Medium Basket S 8.00
CLUBHOUSE RENTAL
Per 2 Hour Block $ 50.00
Per 4 Hour Block $90.00
Each Additional Hour After 2 and 4 hour Block $20.00
Staffing Fee Per Hour $ 15,00
Deposit Fee $ 100.00

TOURNAMENT FEES




Monday thru Thursday Not to exceed per golfer M$ 40.00
Friday thru Sunday & Holidays Not to exceed per golfer $50.00
Meonday thru Thursday Full Course Reservation Minimums 55000.00
Friday thru Sunday & Holidays Full Course Reservation Minimums $7000.00

Tournament Pricing for All Events Includes:
Green Fees, Cart Fees, Reserved Clubhouse Space, and Tournament Services
Tournament Services: Cart Staging, Cart Signs, Player Lists, Custom Scorecards,

Registration, Setup/Teardown, Scoring, Special Event Sighage/Placement,
Promotion




